Supplementary table 3. Relative odds of influenza among vaccinated persons and test for difference in relative odds (effect modification) by age group using adults aged 50-64 years as the comparison group

	
	50-64 years
	65-74 years
	≥75 years
	≥65 years

	
	OR*
	OR†
	Effect modification
p value±
	OR
	Effect modification
p value
	OR
	Effect modification
p value

	A(H1N1)pdm09
	[bookmark: _GoBack]0.53
	0.58
	0.68
	0.35
	0.32
	0.49
	0.78

	A(H3N2)
	0.61
	0.96
	0.04
	0.75
	0.52
	0.90
	0.05

	Excluding 2014-15 
	0.45
	0.88
	0.03
	0.67
	0.36
	0.85
	0.02

	Influenza B
	0.41
	0.39
	0.75
	0.29
	0.40
	0.35
	0.41


*Relative odds ratio for 50-64 year olds from model without interaction term for age and vaccination.
†Relative odds ratio from model including interaction term for age and vaccination
±p value for the interaction term of age and vaccination (for the test of significance of the interaction term) in model using adults aged 50-64 years as the comparison group
